development inspection fees" and specifically Subsection B thereof entitled "Coimection

Fee" and Subsection (1) and (2) thereof is hereby amended to read as follows:

B. Connection Fee.

(1) Fees for the connection to the Bamegat Township Sewerage
Collection System shall be one thousand four hundred
seventy-four dollars ($1,474.00) per dwelling unit or
equivalent dwelling unit. In the event any sewer user is
required to pay more than one (1) connection fee for one (1)
sewer connection based upon "per dwelling unit" formula,
each additional connection fee assessment shall be in the

amount of one thousand four hundred seventy-four dollars
($1,474.00) or appropriate portion thereof. Where the
dwelling unit is an Affordable Housing Unit, the fee for
connection shall be 50% of the aforementioned connection fee.

In the event that lines were existing yet cut and capped, the
"reconnect" fee shall be four hundred dollars ($400.00) with

[...]

of the meter as set forth in Schedule B of the water/sewer utility
rates at the end of this Chapter.

B. Excess water user charges. All users shall be charged a uniform
excess gallon charge in addition to the minimum billing for all
water usage which exceeds fifteen thousand (15,000) gallons per
quarter. The excess charges shall be as set forth in Schedule B
which may be found at the end of this Chapter.

C. Unchanged.

D. Unchanged.

E. Tum-on and Turn off charges; All customers shall be required to
pay a fee to tum-on and turn-off a water service as set forth in

[...]

Box 779

Forked River, NJ. 08731

SECTION 3. Section 74-16 of the Township Code entitled "Connection fees" is

hereby amended and supplemented and shall read as follows:

A. Fees for connection to the Bamegat Township water distribution
system shall be one thousand four hundred ninety-two dollars
($1,492.00) per unit for connection. Where the unit is an
affordable housing unit, the fee for connection shall be 50% of the
aforementioned connection fee. The connection fee schedule as
set forth in Schedule A, which may be found at the end of this
Chapter.